(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u> <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (01) Construction of cement concrete block street village Ismail Laghari UC Sanjar Chang
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 18-9-2014: 1:00 AM
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 18-9-2014. 2:00 PM
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per\_Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

THAST A TIME VICES Aluka Mundal of CES

Talling

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (2) Construction of cement concrete block

  street village Murtaza Laghari UC Sanjar Chang.
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 18-9-2014: 1:00 AM
- Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 18-9-80/4: 2:00 PM
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

NEED ANTROCTORS & SERVICES Taloka (Doub) St. Sainte**ration** CHAMBER

nember

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (4) Construction of cement concrete block street village Hussain Laghari, UC Sanjar Chang.
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6 % Income Tax
- Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 18 -9 -20/4. /:00 AM
  - Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 19-9-20/4. 2:00 Pm
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

Edition 100 CER MERICALIVE CONTON CONTORS Talical Conton Conton

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u> <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (5) <u>Construction of cement concrete block</u> street village Qadir Bux Laghari, UC Sanjar Chang.
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 18-9-20/4: 1:00 Am
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 18-9-2019: 2:00 PM
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

Air man

ADNI W

("his section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u> <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (6) Construction of cement concrete block street village Fazal Laghari, UC Sanjar Chang.
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: 200000/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- n. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6 % Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 18-9-2014. [:60 AM
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 18-9-204, 2:00Pm
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

MALY STARY STORY
TO BE A STORY
To be a strong to the stary

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b Brief Description of work No. (7) Construction of cement concrete block street village Rustam Laghari, UC Sanjar Chang.
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- c'. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: 200000/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 18-9-2014, 1:00 Am
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 18-9-2014, 2:00 Am
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ADMINI

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (8) <u>Construction of cement concrete block</u>
  <u>street village Abdullah Panhwar / Dalil Lanjwani, UC Chamber -II</u>
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- 1. Period of Bid validity (days): **40 Days** (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 18-9-2016, 1-00 AN
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 18-9-2014, 2:00 PM
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: **Six Month**
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- in. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u> Tando Allahyar
- b. Brief Description of work No. (9) <u>Construction of cement concrete block</u> street village Masoo Bozdar UC Dad Jarwar
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 13-9-2014 1:00 AM
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 18-9-2015 2:001m
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

Manager of Balancia (CES)
Tambaran of the Stage (Cestion)

The Part of the Pa

TENDER NO. 1

#### SHEDULE"B"

## SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE ISMAIL LEGHARI UC SANJAR CHANG

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.	<u> </u>	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			
	9200.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P‰ cft	19481.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			]
		ordinary or hard soil).	l	]	
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling		Da/ G	2420.0
	9200.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263	P% cft	2420.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing			
	1	bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,	500.00	D0/ - A	16205.0
	9200.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	46205.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
İ	]	1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI	0416.00	D0/ -6	310737.0
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	B10737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for			
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No	2107.41	7007 . 6	15627.0
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			
		compaction and for curing complete	1 1 100 0	70/ 0	260721.0
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

755211.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates.

I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO.  $\frac{2}{}$ 

#### SHEDULE"B"

## SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE MURTAZA LEGHARI UC SANJAR CHANG

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			
	9650.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P%o cft	20434.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
	į	ordinary or hard soil).			
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	9650.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2538.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
	•	material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing			
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	9650.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	48465.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for			
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work	İ		
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

**Total Rs:** 

758543.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

TENDER NO. 3

#### SHEDULE"B"

## SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE HANIF LEGHARI UC SANJAR CHANG

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			2111104111
		upto 100ft.			1
	9600.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P‰ cft	20328.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	9500.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2525.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			1
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail	ļ		
		fastening points and crossing			
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	9:500.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	48214.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for			
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
	İ	for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			12007.0
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429,2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

758172.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO. 4

#### SHEDULE"B"

## SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE HUSSAIN LEGHARI UC SANJAR CHANG

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			
	10450.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P‰ cft	22128.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			1
	10450.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263	P% cft	2748.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing			
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	10450.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	52483.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for		i	
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

764465.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

tender no. 5

#### SHEDULE"B"

## SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE QADIR BUX LEGHARI UC SANJAR CHANG

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.	1:	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			00.407.0
	9650.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P‰ cft	20437.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	9650.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263	P% cft	2538.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing	]	1	]
1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	9650.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	48465.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast	İ		
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for			ľ
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			-
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

758543.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO. 6

#### SHEDULE"B"

## SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE FAZAL LEGHARI UC SANJAR CHANG

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			
	10050.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P%o cft	21281.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	10050.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2643.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing			
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	10050.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	50474.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
	İ	1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI		ĺ	
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.	1	Erection of removal of centering for			
i .		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

761504.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engureer

TENDER NO. 7

#### SHEDULE"B"

## SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE RUSTAM LEGHARI UC SANJAR CHANG

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	<b>A</b> 4
1	Quality		Rate	Unit	Amount
1.	· .	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			
	10050.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P‰ cft	21281.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
· ·		ordinary or hard soil).			
	ļ	(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	10050.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2643.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
	ļ	material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing			
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	10050.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	50474.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
		1 1/2 " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for			
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

761504.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO. 8

#### SHEDULE"B"

# SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE ABDULLAH PANHWAR/ DALIL LANJWANI UC CHAMBER-II

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
	1	upto 100ft.			
	11300.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P‰ cft	23928.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	1300.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2972.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing			
	1200.0	bridge,girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			]
	1300.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	56752.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
	0000	1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for	•		
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			
	0.500.0	compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

770757.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO. 9

#### SHEDULE"B"

## SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE MASOO BOZDAR UC DAD JARWAR

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			
	10450.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P%o cft	22128.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			
	İ	(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
•	10450.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2748.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
	1	material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing			·
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	10450.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	52483.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for			
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No	<u> </u>		
	5(0.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			
		compaction and for curing complete			]
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

**Total Rs:** 

764465.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market ate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO. 10

#### SHEDULE"B"

## SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK STREET VILLAGE HAFIZABAD UC CHAMBER-I

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			
	11300.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P%o cft	23928.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling	<u> </u>		
	11300.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2972.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing			
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,	:		- '
	11300.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	56752.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.	:	Erection of removal of centering for			
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
	:	for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

770757.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature